First Meeting of Bol. 9:6.9

Proceedings of the first meeting of the Usural of Governors of the Sucheed Diagat Singh Collage of Engineering and Technology, Ferozeour, held under the Chalipersonship of Smith Regimeering Build on 9.6.94 at 11.005.11. In Education and Industrial Praining Build on 9.6.94 at 11.005.11. In Committee room, 6th floor, Punjob Civil Sectt.

PRESENT

Shri N.N. Khanna, IAS, Secretary to Government Punjab, Technical Education and Industrial Training Department. Meabor

Menber

Annexure - A

18

1

Hechnical Education and Industrial Training Department. Mrs. Tajinder Kaur, IAS Director Tachnical Education and

Industrial Training Punjab

Mrs. Raynoet Kaur, IAS Joint Secretary to Govt. Punjub, Department of Limmee, Representing Secretary Finance.

Number

Mrs. Tejinder Kaur, IAS Principal, Shoheed Whagat Singh College of Engy & Technology, Ferozepur.

Henber Secy.

Chairperson, Punjab State Board of Technical Education and Industrial Training and Vice Chancellor, Punjab University Chandigarh could not attend the meeting.

The Chairperson wolcomed the members to the first meeting of the Board of Govarnors of the Shaheed Dhogat Singh College of engineering and Technology, Ferozepur.Thereafter the agenda items were discussed and the following decisions were taken:-

Item No. 1 Project report of Surficed Microst Singh Colliege of Engineering and Technology, Ferorepur.

The Project report of Skelmed Whoget Singh College of Engineering and Technology, Ferozepur formulated by Educational Consultant India Limited (A Government of India Enterprise) was approved for adoption.

> Registeration of Stateed Roopet Stack College of Engl and Technology, Feroreper as Society under the Societies Registeration Act 1860.

The item was noted.

Item Ho. 2

A. Principal, Shaheed Bhagat Sinch College of Encircentic & Sinch College, FEROZEPUR No. 3 Statutof land for the Sud eed thagat Singh Calllage of Ingineering and technology, ferozeper... 170

IN THE REAL PROPERTY OF

The item was noted,

millo. 4 Adoption of Dye Lows for CET Matinda.

-2-

The Board: considered By Laws ad:opted by the College of igineering and Technology, Bhatinda and subsequently adopted by Beant plege of Engineering and Technology, Gurdaspur and decided to edept thase ye Laws for Shaheed Dhagat Singh College of Engineering and Technology, erozepur. Necessary changes of nonziclature and addresses in those Dye-Laws, where ever required shall be mode by the Principal.

Liem No. 5. Constitution of Committees.

The constitution of Committees as proposed in the Agenda item was approved by th Board on the same pottern as has been done for the Beant College of Engineering and Tachnology, Gurdaspur.

Item No. 6 To consider the question of creationof

- a) Post of Principal/ OSD and, care supporting staff and b) Providing facilities including office equipment staff (
 - Providing facilities including office equipment staff on ξ /
 - . . to facilitate the working of the college,

-______The Board approved the creation of posts and providing facilities as datailed in the Agenda item.,

Item Ha. 7

Prescription of qualifications for the post of Principal/ ASD and posts preposed to be created under item No. 6

The qualifications for the post of Principal/ 0.5.D. and other posts as datailed in the agenda item vero approved .

Attested 2.01

of Engineering & College FEROZEPUR. Item No. 8.

Allotment of Civil Works of Shaheed Bhagat Singh College of Impineering and Technology Ferozepur.

The matter was discussed and it was decided to allot Civil works of Construction of Shaheed Bhogat Singh College of Engineering and Technology,Ferozepturka the National Building Construction Corportation on turn-key basis as per draft agreement pelaced at Annexura "N" of the agenda item. The preposal is in line with the decision already taken by Government to allot Civil Works of Beant College of Engineering and Technology, Gurdesput to the N.B..C.C. on agreed terms and conditions.

The maching ended wills vote of themks to the Chair-

strested 5-1

A.

Shall of Engli sering & rechnology, FEROZEPUR.